Daniel Pearl, the Wall Street Journal reporter viciously murdered by terrorists American and a Jew.

LIMITED

**SEATING!** 

### The Arizona Chapter of The American Jewish Committee

invites you to

### Meet Daniel Pearl's Father

for his exclusive speaking engagement in the Phoenix area on:

# Being Jewish in the Post 9/11 Era -**Daniel Pearl's Inspiration**

Daniel Pearl's senseless murder lay beyond comprehension. Not only was he a musician, a writer, a story-teller, and bridge-builder, he was also a beloved son, brother, uncle, husband, and father to a child who will never know him.

Daniel's parents, Dr. Judea and Ruth Pearl, founded the Daniel Pearl Foundation to continue their son's mission and to address the root causes of this tragedy, in the spirit, style, and principles that shaped Danny's work and character. Together, Dr. & Mrs. Pearl edited, I Am in Pakistan 2002, was targeted as an Jewish: Personal Reflections Inspired by the Last Words of Daniel Pearl, winner of the 2004 National Jewish Book Award.

## Sunday, April 3, 2005 7:00 p.m.

Valley of the Sun JCC 12701 N. Scottsdale Rd.

(For security purposes, photo ID is required for admission)

**Reserve now to avoid disappointment -** \$18.00 per person in advance/\$20 at the door Bypass the book purchase line and pre-order your copy of I Am Jewish for an additional \$25.

For more information and to reserve your seats, call **480-970-6363**.



Special thanks to:



